DOGWOOD CLASSIC

JUDGES.:

CAROLINA PAINT HORSE CLUB

April 14th, 15th 2012

Mike Baker

MONROE, NORTH CAROLINA

Susan Stafford

arwNE

© 0N

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36

37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44

45
46
47
48
49

SATURDAY 9 AM
Youth Mares
Youth SPB Mares All Ages 18& U
Junior Amateur Mares
Senior Amateur Mares
Amateur SPB Mares All Ages

*Amateur Grand&Reserve Mares*
2011 Mares
2010 Mares
2009 Mares
Aged Mares
*Grand & Reserve Mares**
Jr. Solid Paint BS Mares
Sr. Solid Paint BS Mares
Open Tobiano Color
Open Overo Color
Walk/Trot Showmanship (5-10)
Amateur Walk/ Trot Showmanship
Novice Youth Showmanship
Youth Showmanship 13 & Under
Youth SPB Showmanship 18 & U
Novice Amateur Showmanship
Youth Showmanship 14-18
Amateur Showmanship All Ages
Amateur SPB Showmanship
Youth Geldings
Youth SPB Geldings 18 & U
Junior Amateur Geldings
Senior Amateur Geldings
Am SPB Geldings All Ages
*Amateur Grand&Reserve Gelding*
2011 Geldings
2010 Geldings
2009 Geldings
Aged Geldings
*Grand & Reserve Geldings*

Jr. Solid Paint BS Geldings
Sr. Solid Paint BS Geldings
Jr. Amateur Stallions
Sr. Amateur Stallions
Amateur SPB Stallions All Ages
*Amateur Grand&Reserve Stallions*
2011 stallions
2010 Stallions
2009 Stallions
Aged Stallions
*Grand & Reserve Stallions*
Jr. SPB Stallions
Sr. SPB Stallions
Yearling Longe Line
Amateur Longe Line

******B REAK******
HUS Schooling Class
Green Hunter Under Saddle
Open Walk/Trot Hunter Under Saddle
Walk/Trot Hunter Under Saddle (5-10)
Amateur Walk/ Trot Hunter Under Saddle

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

91
92
93
94
95
96

97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104

Junior Hunter Under Saddle

2 Yr Old Hunter Under Saddle

Novice Youth Hunter Under Saddle

SPB Hunter Under Saddle 18 & Under

Senior Hunter Under Saddle

Hunter Under Saddle 13 & Under

Novice Amateur Hunter Under Saddle

Hunter Under Saddle 14 - 18

Open SPB Hunter Under Saddle

Amateur Hunter Under Saddle

Am SPB HUS All Ages

Walk/Trot Equitation (5-10)

Amateur Walk/ Trot Equitation

Novice Youth Equitation

Yth SPB Equitation 18 & Under

Youth Equitation 13 & Under

Novice Amateur Equitation

Youth Equitation 14 - 18

Amateur Equitation All Ages

Amateur SPB Equitation All Ages
******B REAK******

Open Pleasure Driving

Amateur Pleasure Driving

Youth Walk/Trot Working Hunter

Novice Youth Hunter Hack

Youth Hunter Hack 18 & Under

Yth SPB Hunter Hack 18 & U

Open Hunter Hack

Amateur Hunter Hack

Youth Working Hunter 18 & U

Youth Equitation Over Fences

Yth SPB Working Hunter 18 & U

Green Working Hunter

Open Working Hunter

Amateur Working Hunter

Amateur SPB Working Hunter All Ages

Youth Barrels 18 & Under

Open Barrels

Amateur Barrels

SPB Barrels All Ages

Youth Pole Bending 18 & Under

Open Pole Bending

Amateur Pole Bending

SPB Pole Bending All Ages

Youth Stake Race 18 &Under

Open Stake Race

Amateur Stake Race

SPB Stake Race All Ages

SUNDAY 8 AM

Yearling In-Hand Trall

Green Trail

Walk/Trot Trail (5-10)

Amateur Walk/ Jog Trail

Junior Trail

Novice Youth Trail

Youth SPB Trail All Ages

Senior Trall

105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147

Youth Trail 13 & Under

Novice Amateur Trail

Youth Trail 14 - 18

Amateur Trail All Ages

Amateur SPB Trail All Ages

Youth Reining 18 & Under

Youth SPB Reining 18 & Under

Open Reining

Amateur Reining

Amateur SPB Reining

Open SPB Reining

Green Western Riding

Youth Western Riding 18 & Under

Open Western Riding

Amateur Western Riding

Amateur SPB Western Riding

Open SPB Western Riding

Walk/Trot Horsemanship (5-10)

Amateur Walk/ Jog Horsemanship

Novice Youth Horsemanship

Youth Horsemanship 13 & Under

Yth SPB Horsemanship 18 & U

Amateur SPB Horsemanship

Novice Amateur Horsemanship

Youth Horsemanship 14-18

Amateur Horsemanship All Ages
******BREAK******

Western Pleasure Schooling Class

Lead Line 8 & Under

Green Western Pleasure

Open Walk/Trot Western Pleasure

Walk/Trot Western Pleasure (5-10)

Jr. Western Pleasure

Novice Youth Western Pleasure

2 Yr. Old Western Pleasure

Amateur Walk/ Jog Western Pleasure|

Yth SPB Western Pleasure 18&U

Senior Western Pleasure

Youth Western Pleasure 13 & U

Novice Amateur Western Pleasure

Youth Western Pleasure 14-18

Amateur Western Pleasure

Amateur SPB Western Pleasure

Open SPB Western Pleasure




DOGWOOD CLASSIC

*%

*%

*%

*%

*%k

*k

*k

*%k

*k

*%k

*k

TRAIL WARM UP WILL BE ON
SATURDAY AFTER THE END OF
THE SHOW AND SUNDAY MORNING
BEFORE THE SHOW BEGINS

$10 WILL BE ADDED TO YOUR
SHOWBILL

GREEN CLASS- APHA Rules Apply

CLASS ENTRY FEES:

OPEN, NOVICE AMATEUR,AMATEUR,
YOUTH, NOVICE YOUTH, GREEN
$10 PER CLASS PER JUDGE

WALK/TROT 5-10 -NO CHARGE
FOR CLASS

CAROLINA PAINT HORSE CLUB

**

**

**

**

SPB CLASSES- NO CHARGE FOR CLASS

POOR BOY FEE: $65/JUDGE
7 OR MORE CLASSES

OFFICE CHARGES:
$10 PER HORSE

APHA FEES:
$2 PER HORSE/ PER JUDGE

OPEN WALK/TROT CLASSES:
$10 PER CLASS

SOLID PAINT BRED CLASSES:
$10 OFFICE CHARGE PER HORSE

*k

*k

*%

April 14th, 15th 2012

SHOW INFORMATION:
SHOW MANAGER:
GRANT WILLIAMS 704-241-5591
gwilliams@jcburban.com

SHOW SECRETARY:
SHARON KOSTROVA 919-498-0075

Iskos@aol.com

STALL & RV CONTACT:
GRANT WILLIAMS 704-241-5591
gwilliams@jcburban.com

STALL FEES $50 FOR 2 DAYS
EARLY ARRIVALS ( THURSDAY) OR
LATE DEPARTURES (SUNDAY STAY
OVER) $15/NIGHT

SHAVINGS: $6.50 PER BAG

RV & CAMPER HOOKUPS:
$20 PER NIGHT

DRIVE ON FEES:
$15 PER DAY

**

**

*%

*%

*k

*%

MONROE, NORTH CAROLINA

NEGATIVE COGGINS REQUIRED

ALL EXHIBITORS MUST PRESENT
CURRENT APHA MEMBERSHIP Card
IN ORDER TO SHOW.

ALL YOUTH EXHIBITORS MUST
PRESENT CURRENT AjPHA YOUTH
MEMBERSHIP CARD TO SHOW

$25 FEE WILL BE ASSESSED FOR
EACH RETURNED CHECK

TO QUALIFY FOR WEEKEND
HIGH POINT, THE HORSE MUST
BE SHOWN IN A HALTER CLASS,
(EXCEPT WALK/TROT)

AND BE A CPHC MEMBER

CPHC WILL COMBINE YOUTH
CLASSES IF YOUTH 13 & U OR
YOUTH 14-18 CLASS DOES NOT
QUALIFY FOR A POINTED APHA
CLASS


mailto:exeasy_98@yahoo.com
mailto:lskos@aol.com
mailto:exeasy_98@yahoo.com

DOGWOOD CLASSIC CAROLINA PAINT HORSE CLUB MONROE, NORTH CAROLINA
April 14th, 15th 2012



DOGWOOD CLASSIC CAROLINA PAINT HORSE CLUB MONROE, NORTH CAROLINA
April 14th, 15th 2012



