CAROLINA PAINT HORSE CLUB

April 14th, 15th 2012

JUDGES:

Mike Baker

Susan Sta	afford
-----------	--------

		-		-	
	<u>SATURDAY 9 AM</u>	50	Junior Hunter Under Saddle	105	Youth Trail 13 & Under
1.	Youth Mares	51	2 Yr Old Hunter Under Saddle	106	Novice Amateur Trail
2.	Youth SPB Mares All Ages 18& U	52	Novice Youth Hunter Under Saddle	107	Youth Trail 14 - 18
3.	Junior Amateur Mares	53	SPB Hunter Under Saddle 18 & Under	108	Amateur Trail All Ages
4.	Senior Amateur Mares	54	Senior Hunter Under Saddle	109	Amateur SPB Trail All Ages
5.	Amateur SPB Mares All Ages	55	Hunter Under Saddle 13 & Under	110	Youth Reining 18 & Under
	Amateur Grand&Reserve Mares	56	Novice Amateur Hunter Under Saddle	111	Youth SPB Reining 18 & Under
6	2011 Mares	57	Hunter Under Saddle 14 - 18	112	Open Reining
7	2010 Mares	58	Open SPB Hunter Under Saddle	113	Amateur Reining
8	2009 Mares	59	Amateur Hunter Under Saddle	114	Amateur SPB Reining
9	Aged Mares	60	Am SPB HUS All Ages	115	Open SPB Reining
	Grand & Reserve Mares	61	Walk/Trot Equitation (5-10)	116	Green Western Riding
10	Jr. Solid Paint BS Mares	62	Amateur Walk/ Trot Equitation	117	Youth Western Riding 18 & Under
11	Sr. Solid Paint BS Mares	63	Novice Youth Equitation	118	Open Western Riding
12	Open Tobiano Color	64	Yth SPB Equitation 18 & Under	119	Amateur Western Riding
13	Open Overo Color	65	Youth Equitation 13 & Under	120	Amateur SPB Western Riding
14	Walk/Trot Showmanship (5-10)	66	Novice Amateur Equitation	121	Open SPB Western Riding
15	Amateur Walk/ Trot Showmanship	67	Youth Equitation 14 - 18		Walk/Trot Horsemanship (5-10)
16	Novice Youth Showmanship	68	Amateur Equitation All Ages	123	Amateur Walk/ Jog Horsemanship
17	Youth Showmanship 13 & Under	69	Amateur SPB Equitation All Ages	124	Novice Youth Horsemanship
18	Youth SPB Showmanship 18 & U	00	******BREAK*****	125	Youth Horsemanship 13 & Under
19	Novice Amateur Showmanship	70	Open Pleasure Driving	126	Yth SPB Horsemanship 18 & U
20	Youth Showmanship 14-18	70	Amateur Pleasure Driving	120	Amateur SPB Horsemanship
	Amateur Showmanship All Ages	72	Youth Walk/Trot Working Hunter	127	Novice Amateur Horsemanship
21 22	Amateur SPB Showmanship	73	Novice Youth Hunter Hack	120	Youth Horsemanship 14-18
22	Youth Geldings	73 74	Youth Hunter Hack 18 & Under	-	•
	0			130	Amateur Horsemanship All Ages ****** BREAK ******
24	Youth SPB Geldings 18 & U	75 70	Yth SPB Hunter Hack 18 & U	104	
25	Junior Amateur Geldings	76 77	Open Hunter Hack	131	Western Pleasure Schooling Class
26	Senior Amateur Geldings	77	Amateur Hunter Hack	132	Lead Line 8 & Under
27	Am SPB Geldings All Ages	78 78	Youth Working Hunter 18 & U	133	Green Western Pleasure
	Amateur Grand&Reserve Gelding	79	Youth Equitation Over Fences	134	Open Walk/Trot Western Pleasure
28	2011 Geldings	80	Yth SPB Working Hunter 18 & U	135	Walk/Trot Western Pleasure (5-10)
29	2010 Geldings	81	Green Working Hunter	136	Jr. Western Pleasure
30	2009 Geldings	82	Open Working Hunter	137	Novice Youth Western Pleasure
31	Aged Geldings	83	Amateur Working Hunter	138	2 Yr. Old Western Pleasure
	Grand & Reserve Geldings	84	Amateur SPB Working Hunter All Ages	139	Amateur Walk/ Jog Western Pleasure
32	Jr. Solid Paint BS Geldings	85	Youth Barrels 18 & Under	140	Yth SPB Western Pleasure 18&U
33	Sr. Solid Paint BS Geldings	86	Open Barrels	141	Senior Western Pleasure
34	Jr. Amateur Stallions	87	Amateur Barrels	142	Youth Western Pleasure 13 & U
35	Sr. Amateur Stallions	88	SPB Barrels All Ages		Novice Amateur Western Pleasure
36	Amateur SPB Stallions All Ages		Youth Pole Bending 18 & Under		Youth Western Pleasure 14-18
	Amateur Grand&Reserve Stallions	90	Open Pole Bending		Amateur Western Pleasure
	2011 Stallions	91 00	Amateur Pole Bending	146	Amateur SPB Western Pleasure
38	2010 Stallions	92 00	SPB Pole Bending All Ages	147	Open SPB Western Pleasure
39	2009 Stallions	93	Youth Stake Race 18 &Under		
40	Aged Stallions	94 05	Open Stake Race		
	Grand & Reserve Stallions		Amateur Stake Race		
41	Jr. SPB Stallions	96	SPB Stake Race All Ages		
42	Sr. SPB Stallions	07	SUNDAY 8 AM		
43	Yearling Longe Line		Yearling In-Hand Trail		
44	Amateur Longe Line	98 00	Green Trail		
15	******BREAK*****		Walk/Trot Trail (5-10)		
	HUS Schooling Class	_	Amateur Walk/ Jog Trail		
46	Green Hunter Under Saddle		Junior Trail		
47	Open Walk/Trot Hunter Under Saddle		Novice Youth Trail	l	
	Walk/Trot Hunter Under Saddle (5-10)		Youth SPB Trail All Ages	l	
49	Amateur Walk/ Trot Hunter Under Saddle	104	Senior Trail	I	

** TRAIL WARM UP WILL BE ON SATURDAY AFTER THE END OF THE SHOW AND SUNDAY MORNING BEFORE THE SHOW BEGINS

- ** \$10 WILL BE ADDED TO YOUR SHOWBILL
- ** GREEN CLASS- APHA Rules Apply
- ** CLASS ENTRY FEES: OPEN, NOVICE AMATEUR, AMATEUR, YOUTH, NOVICE YOUTH, GREEN \$10 PER CLASS PER JUDGE
- ** WALK/TROT 5-10 -NO CHARGE FOR CLASS
- ** SPB CLASSES- NO CHARGE FOR CLASS
- ** **POOR BOY FEE:** \$65/JUDGE 7 OR MORE CLASSES
- ** OFFICE CHARGES: \$10 PER HORSE
- ** APHA FEES: \$2 PER HORSE/ PER JUDGE
- ** OPEN WALK/TROT CLASSES: \$10 PER CLASS
- ** SOLID PAINT BRED CLASSES: \$10 OFFICE CHARGE PER HORSE

SHOW INFORMATION:

- GRANT WILLIAMS 704-241-5591 gwilliams@jcburban.com
- ** SHOW SECRETARY: SHARON KOSTROVA 919-498-0075 Iskos@aol.com
- * STALL & RV CONTACT: GRANT WILLIAMS 704-241-5591 gwilliams@jcburban.com
- * STALL FEES \$50 FOR 2 DAYS EARLY ARRIVALS (THURSDAY) OR LATE DEPARTURES (SUNDAY STAY OVER) \$15/NIGHT
- SHAVINGS: \$6.50 PER BAG
- ** RV & CAMPER HOOKUPS: \$20 PER NIGHT
- ** DRIVE ON FEES: \$15 PER DAY

NEGATIVE COGGINS REQUIRED

**

- ** ALL EXHIBITORS MUST PRESENT CURRENT APHA MEMBERSHIP Card IN ORDER TO SHOW.
- ** ALL YOUTH EXHIBITORS MUST PRESENT CURRENT AJPHA YOUTH MEMBERSHIP CARD TO SHOW
- ** \$25 FEE WILL BE ASSESSED FOR EACH RETURNED CHECK
- ** TO QUALIFY FOR WEEKEND HIGH POINT, THE HORSE MUST BE SHOWN IN A HALTER CLASS, (EXCEPT WALK/TROT) AND BE A CPHC MEMBER
- ** CPHC WILL COMBINE YOUTH CLASSES IF YOUTH 13 & U OR YOUTH 14-18 CLASS DOES NOT QUALIFY FOR A POINTED APHA CLASS

T